Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S 1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Comparmies

Company Number

044052

Name of Company

Wedgwood Limited

)’/We

Neville Barry Kahn, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Cominic Lee Zoong Wong, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

the hquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of %ur Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the penod frgfn 09/05/2013 to 08/05/2014

Signed Date

e

Deloitte LLP/
PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3WA

Ref WEDGO1L/MXH/CLB/CPB

Scftware Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technclogy Limited Glasgow 0507720
4

COMPANIES HOusE #151




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited {"JWS")
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC {“WWUK")
Statum Limited (“Statum”)

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited (“WWRET")
Royal Doulton Limited (“RD LTD”)

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited {(“RDUK")

Stuart & Sons Limited (“S&8”)

Wedgwood Limited (“W LTD")

(ALL IN LIQUIDATION})

{“the Companies")

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 4.49B AND 4.49C
OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED) FOR THE PERIOD TO 8 MAY 2014

4 July 2014

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the creditors for information purposes
The report 1s private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from,
in whole or in part, by creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by
any other person for any purpose whatsoever

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong were appointed Joint Liquidators of JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and
Statum on 10 May 2011 and were appointed Joint Liquidators of S&S and W LTD on 11 May 2011

All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Detoitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Tel 0207 936 3000
Fax 0207 007 3442




CONTENTS Page

1.  INTRODUCTION 1
2. LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 2
3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 3
4 OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 5
5§ LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 6
APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2 Liguidators’ receipts and payments account for the penod from 9 May 2013 to 8 May

2014 per Company and the cumulative penod from 10 May 2011 to 8 May 2014 for
JWS, WWUK, Statum, RD LTD and RDUK, and the cumulative period from 11 May 2011
to 8 May 2014 for S&S and WLTD

3 Liquidators’ time costs for the period 9 May 2013 to 8 May 2014 per Company and the
cumulative period from 10 May 2011 to 8 May 2014 for JWS, WWUK, Statum, RD LTD
and RDUK, and the cumulative period from 11 May 2011 to 8 May 2014 for S&S and W
LTD.

4 Proof of Debt - Forms 4 25

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“‘Act”

c
“Deloitte”
“JWS”

"
“Momentum”
‘PPF"
‘RDLTD"
"RDUK”
“SIP7 (E&W)"
‘845"

“Statum”

‘the Companies” (and each a
“Company")

“the Joint Liquidators”
‘the Lenders”

“the Rules”

“WLTD"

“WWRET"

“WWUK®

nsolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Approximately

Deloitte LLP

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited (in Liquidation)
Million

Momentum Energy Limited

Pension Protection Fund

Royal Doulton Limited (in Liguidation)

Rovyal Doulton (UK) Limited (in Liquidation)

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 {England & Wales)
Stuart & Sons Limited (in Liquidation)

Statum Limited {in Ligudation)

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limied, Waterford
Wedgwood UK PLC, Waterford Wedgwood Retail
Limited, Wedgwood Limited, Royal Doulton Limited,
Royal Doulton (UK) Limited, Stuart & Sons Limited and

Statum Limited (all in Liguidation)

Newville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of
Deloitte LLP

Syndicate of Tranche A and Tranche B senior debf, co-
ordinated by Bank of Amenca NA as agent of the
members of the syndicate

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Wedgwood Limited (in Liquidation)

Waterford Wedgwood Retall Limited (in Liguidation)

Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC {in Liquidation)

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014




1.1

12

1.3

INTRODUCTION

introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 4 49B and Rule 4 49C of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the liquidations of the Companies since
our last report to creditors for the period to 8 May 2013

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our earlier reports to creditors, we
have nof included detailed background information in respect of the Companies and have
focused on progress of the Iiquidations subsequent to those reports

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Liquidators

Angus Matthew Martin, Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of Deloitte were
appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies following cessation of the administrations of
JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and Statum on 10 May 2011 and of S&S and W LTD
on 11 May 2011

Pursuant to Rule 4 120 of the Rules an application was made to Court to remove Angus
Matthew Martin as Joint Liquidator of the Companies following his retirement from Deloitte on
8 May 2013 Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong will continue in therr capacity
as Joint Liguidators

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Liguidators confirm that they are authonsed to
carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly and severally

Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the hquidations, all communications with creditors, including
updates and progress reports, have been posted onto a website, which has been set up
specifically for this purpose The web address s www deloitte co ukiwaterfordwedgwood

A letter will be 1ssued to all creditors each time the website 1s updated with a statutory notice
or report All creditors’ statutory notices will be retained on the website for at least 3 months
after being uploaded to the site

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 1




21

2.2

23

24

LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are abstract Sterling and Euro (where applicable) receipts and
payments accounts covering the 12 month period since the date of our last report to creditors
issued on 8 May 2013 together with a summary for the penod of our appointment

In this section, we have summarised the main asset realisations duning the 12 month penod
together with detalls of costs incurred but as yet remamn unpaid

Asset realisations

Dunng the penod, the main assets realisations are bank interest, further details of which can
be found at Appendix 2

The other assets realisations in the period are book debts recewed by RDUK totalling
£10,029 86, and £4,494 94 recewved by Statum from a pre-appointment company bank
account

Payments

During the pertod of this report payments in respect of printing and postage costs of £2,179 61
have been paid from JWS

Legal fees of £11,65422 and £10,338 50 have been pad from WWUK and RDUK
respectively

Additionally, it has been brought to our attention that we omitted to disclose the sterling
receipts and payments account for RD LTD in our last report to creditors and therefore we
have included it in this report for completeness During that time an intercompany loan of
£116,737 was repaid to JWS accordingly '

Estimated future realisations

There are no further assets that we expect to realise, other than ongoing VAT refunds

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 2




3.1

32

33

34

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

As reported previously, the Compantes’ secured debt due to the Lenders at the date of the
administrations was ¢ €181m In addition, high yield bonds totalling €166m have junior ranking
secunty over the assets of the Companies As well as specific fixed charges over property,
book debts and certain other assets, the Lenders and the bond holders have debentures
containing floating charges over all the Companies’ remaining assets

The Administrators distributed ¢ €35 1m to the Lenders from the proceeds of the sale of the
Companies’ assets during the administrations During the hquidations the Joint Liquidators
have distrbuted a further ¢ €4 2m as detalled in the attached euro and dollar receipts and
payments account at Appendix 2 No further distnbutions have been made in the peniod of this
report

The Liguidaters do not envisage that there will be any further distrnibutions to the Lenders

Preferential creditors

As detailed in the previous report to creditors, preferential creditors of JWS totalling £330,658
and RDUK totalling £19,753 have now been paid in full There are no preferential creditors in
the other Companies

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (section 176A of the Insclvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003)
applies where there are floating charge realsations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors This equates to

* 50% of net property up to £10,000,
+ Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
+ Subject to a maximum of £600,000

As detailled n the previous report to creditors it 1s still envisaged that there will be the
maximum prescribed part of £600,000 available to the unsecured creditors of JWS, RDUK,
Statum and WWRET

There will also be a small prescribed part available in the other Companies, the quantum will
be dependent on the intercompany distributtons recewved from those Companies with the
maximum prescribed part

Unsecured creditfors

The Liguidators do not anticipate that there will be any dividend payable to the unsecured
creditors of any of the Companies, other than by way of the prescribed part

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 3




35

Claims process

The unsecured creditor claims are in the process of being adjudicated and a Notice of
Intended Dividend has been sent to all known creditors who have not proved their debt or
submitted sufficient supporting evidence The final date for proving I1s 26 August 2014

If you have received a Notice of Intended Dividend and wish to submit a claim in the
ligwdation you must complete and return a Proof of Debt form with supporting
documentation to this office marked for the attention of Carly Barrington by 26 August
2014

If you have not received a Notice of Intended Dividend and have already submitted a claim in
the hquidation then your claim has been received and is being adjudicated so no further action
1s required by you at this time

If you have not received a Notice of Intended Dividend but have not yet lodged a claim
in the liquidation and beheve that you have a valid claim then you must complete and
return a Proof of Debt form with supporting documentation to this office marked for the
attention of Carly Barnngton by 26 August 2014

A Proof of Debt form (Form 4 25) can be found at Appendix 4 of this report or on the
kquidation website www deloitte co uk/waterfordwedgwood

Please note If you have lodged a claim in the preceding admmistration you do not
need to resubmit your ¢claim

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 4




4.1

4.2

4.3

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Liguidators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the Companies’
Directors was completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 8 November
2011

Transactions with connected parties

Please see the previous reporis to creditors for further details of transactions with connected
parties

EC Regulations

Counclil Regulation (EC) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined
in Articte 3(1) of that regulation

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 5




5 LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

5.1 Liquidators’ Remuneration
5.1.1 Fixing the Remuneration

As detailed in the last report to creditors the basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration for
RD LTD, RDUK, S&S, WWUK and W LTD were fixed on a time cost basis at meetings of
creditors held on 20 June 2011

The basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration in respect of Statum and WWRET was not
fixed at the meetings of creditors held on 20 June 2011 as the meetings were inquorate A
further meeting of creditors of Statum and WWRET was held on 30 August 2012 and the Joint
Liquidaters’ remuneration was fixed on a time costs basis

In addition, a meeting of creditors was held on 30 July 2012 in respect of JWS, the basis of
the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration was fixed by creditors as follows

+ That the Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly given by
the Joint Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the Liquidation,
calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte LLP at the
time when the work 15 performed, subject to the charge-out rates not exceeding those
outhned in the agreed Deloitte/PPF rates when dealing with the prescribed part And that
the Joint Liquidators be authonsed to draw ther remuneration, plus VAT from the
Liguidation estate, together with disbursements incurred which relate specifically to the
case

+ That the Joint Liquidators’ disbursements for mileage be fixed by reference to mileage
properly incurred by the Joint Liquidators and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in
the Liquidation, calculated at the prevailing standard rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte LLP
at the time when the mileage 1s incurred And that the Joint Liquidators be authonsed to
draw therr disbursements for mileage from the Liquidation estate

512 Remuneration

Dunng the whole period of the liquidations, the Liquidators have tncurred time costs and
drawn total remuneration as follows

Remuneration
Total Remuneration No of Hours Average Charge | Drawn Since Date
Company Charged (£} Charged QOut Rate (£) of Appointment
Jws 420,242 1,197 351 310,043
WWLUK 123,968 186 666 80,798
Statum 38,860 97 400 27,437
WWRET 38,567 97 398 30,757
RDUK 120,356 307 392 78,468
RD LTD 62,078 139 447 31,104
S85S 41,758 105 397 29,985
W LTD 75,317 213 354 46,115
Total 921,145 2,341 393 634,707

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 &




52

This time 1s charged in six minute ncrements A more detalled breakdown of time can be
found at Appendix 3

The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub categories

+ Admmstration and planning mcludes case planning, case set-up, notfication of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and nsolvency case record, statutory
reporting, comphance, cashiering and accounting

+ Investigations includes investigating the Company's affars and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

» Realisation of Assets includes identifying, securing and insuring assets, sale of business,
transition of contracts, property issues, disposal of stocks, collection of debts, realisation of
other fixed assets and VAT and taxation matters

+ Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, crediter communications, preferential claims,
unsecured clams, secured and employee clams

¢ Other matters include dealing with tax and VAT comphance

“A. Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Remuneration® 1s avasdable for download at

www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales Should you require a paper copy, please send
your request in wrniting to the Joint Liguidators at the address on the front of this report and

this will be provided to you at no cost

513 Expenses

No expenses have been incurred during the period of this report

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categones of staff 1s based on our 2011 -
2014 charge out rates as summansed below Manager rates inciude all grades of assistant
manager

£ £ £

Grade 2012/2014 (Sept
12 -

2011| 2012 (Jan - Aug) 12 - Aug 14)

Partners/Directors 560 to 895 585 to 920 605 to 950

Managers 280 to 670 285 to 700 305 to 720

Assistants and Suppont Staff 175 to 280 150 to 295 155 to 305

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as Tax/VAT
and Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These departments may charge rates
that fall outside the Restructuning Services department bands quoted above so, where such
specialists have perfommed work on the case, average rates may also fall cutside the
Restructuring Services department bands

The Compames Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 7




53

All partners and technrcal staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case record therr time
spent working on the case on a computensed time recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon their
seniority and experience, having regard to the complexity of the refevant work, the financial
vaiue of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

Charge out rates have not changed since those advised as at 1 September 2012 These will
be subject to review from 1 September 2014

Other professional costs

As previously advised, Linklaters LLP were nstructed by the Liguidators to advise on
appropniate legal matters During the penod of this report, professional fees of £11,654 22
and £10,338 50 have been paid from WWUK and RDUK respectively This related to legal
advice on matters ansing dunng the hiquidation period covening May 2012 to January 2013 All
professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 8




APPENDIX 1

Page10of 8
JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Name Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
Previous Names Precision Studios Limited
Proceedings In Liguidation
Registered Office Hill House
1 Little New Street
Londen
EC4A 3TR
Jont Liguidators N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Delcitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Company Number 0613288
Incorporaticn Date 21 October 1958
Company Secretary Mark Downie
Bankers Barclays Bank PLC
Bank of America
ABM Amro Bank
Nordea Bank Denmark A/S
Den Norske Bank ASA
Bayenische Landesbank
Auditors PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at date of appointment Anthony Jones
Dawvid Sculley
Elizabeth Blakemore
James Harding
Motra Gavin
Peter Gouldandris
Kevin McGoran
Directors Shareholdings None
The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 9




APPENDIX 1

Page 2 of 8
WATERFORD WEDGWOQOD UK PLC (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Name Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
Previous Names Waterford Wedgwood Holdings PLC, Dayoffer
Public Limited
Proceedings In Liguidation
Registered Office Hifl House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Joint Liquidateors N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Company Number 02058427
Incorporation Date 31 March 1959
Company Secretary Mark Downie
Bankers Bank of Ireland
Bank of Amenca
Auditors PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at the date of appointment James Harding
Piers Wedgwood
Peter Gouldandnis
Chryssanthie O'Reilly
Alan Francis Wedgwood
Directors Shareholdings None

The Comparues Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 10




APPENDIX 1

Page 3 of 8
STATUM LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Name Statum Limited
Previous Names n/a
Proceedings In Liguidation
Registered Office Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Joint Liquidators N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Company Number 0342652
Incorporation Date 22 August 1938
Company Secretary Mark Dowrie
Bankers Barclays Bank
Bank of America
Ulster Bank
Auditors PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at the date of appointment James Harding
Mona Gavin
Elizabeth Blackmore
Directors Shareholdings None
The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 11




APPENDIX 1

Page 4 of 8
WATERFORD WEDGWOOD RETAIL LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Name Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
Previous Names Wedgwood Marketing Limited
Proceedings In Liquidation
Registered Office Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Jomnt Liquidators N B Kahn and D L Z Woeng
Deloite LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
Londen
EC4A 3IWA
Company Number 0624489
Incorporation Date 31 March 1959
Company Secretary Mark Downie
Bankers Barclays Bank
Bank of America
Auditors PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at the date of appointment James Harding
Moria Gavin
Ehzabeth Blackmore
Directors Shareholdings Mona Gavin/Wedgwood Limited — 1
James Harding/MWedgwood Limited - 1
The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 12




APPENDIX 1
Page 5of 8

ROYAL DOULTON LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Royal Doulton Limited

The Lawley Group Limited, Allied English Potteries
Limited, Royal Doulton Tableware Limited, Royal
Doulton Tableware (Holdings) Limited, Royal
Doulton Limiuted and Royal Doulton PLC

In Liquidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0452813

20 April 1948

Mrs D J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
Bank of Amenca

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Mark Downie
Mr M Parks

Mrs Mona Gavin

None

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

i3




APPENDIX 1
Page 6 of 8

ROYAL DOULTON (UK) LIMITED {IN LIQUIDATION})

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liguidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Audstors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited

Booths Limited, Booths & Colcloughs Limited,
Ridgway Adderley Booths & Colcloughs Limited,
Ridgway Potteries Limited, Royal Doulton
Tableware Limited, Royal Doulton (UK) Limited,
Ridgway Potteries Limited, Roya! Doulton
Tableware Limited

In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L. Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

Londen

EC4A 3WA

0452813

20 Apr! 1948

Mrs D J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Mark Dowrie
Mr M Parks

Mrs Moria Gavin

None

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

14




APPENDIX 1

Page 7 of 8
STUART & SONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Name Stuart & Sons Limited
Previous Names nfa
Proceedings In Liquidation
Registered Office Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Jont Liguidators N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Company Number 0117548
Incorporation Date 5 September 1911
Company Secretary Sinead Gillen
Bankers Barclays Bank PLC
Bank of America
Auditors PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at the date of appointment Anthony Jones
Dawvid Fyfe
Elizabeth Blackmare
Mark Downie
Colin McGookin
John Foley
Directors Shareholdings None
The Compantes Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 15




APPENDIX 1
Page 8 of 8

WEDGWOOD LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Dwrectors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Wedgwood Limited
Wedgwood PLC, Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

ECA4A 3WA

044052
8 May 1895
Mark Downie

Barclays Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Elizabeth Blackmore
James Harding

Moria Gavin

Moria Gavin/Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC —1
James Harding/aterford Wedgwood UK PLC - 1

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

16




APPENDIX 2

Page 10f 18
Joslah Wedgwood & Sons Linited
{in Liquidation)
Joint Liguidators’ Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 09/05/2013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total
RECEIPTS ) (€} €
Sundry Refunds 214 95 - 214 95
Freehold Land & Property 255,000 00 - 255,000 00
Book Debts 385 - 365
Transfer of Funds From Administration 2,152,508 70 - 2,152,508 70
Contnbution to Legal Fees From WWRD 2,500 00 - 2,500 00
Bank Interest Gross 17,733 16 5737 85 2347101
Transfer of Furkis From &Euro Account 637 - 637
Intercompany Loan Receivable 2,120,884 17 - 2,129,884 17
VAT Recenvable From Admirustration Penod 4,888 21 - 4,888 21
4,562,739 21 5,737 85 4,568,477 06
PAYMENTS
Utihties 13,350 95 - 13,390 85
Secunty 137,830 75 - 137,830 75
Management Fees 210 00 - 21000
Intercompany Loan Payable 689,982 32 - 688,982 32
Admirestrators’ Fees Paid in the Liquidation 734,070 50 - 734,070 50
Administrators' Disbursements Paid in the Liquidation 6,430 64 - 6,430 64
Liquidator's Fees 310,043 30 - 310,043 30
Liquidator's Expenses 1,113 95 - 1,113 95
Agents Fees 17,999 12 B 17,999 12
Legal Fees 62,696 31 - 62,696 31
Storage Costs 22 34 - 22 34
Postage & Redirection 7.675 81 2,179 61 9,855 42
Statutory Advertising 688 50 - 688 50
Envronmental Insurance 66,641 60 - 66,641 60
Bank Charges 61 30 - 6130
DT Unclaimed Divdends 574 99 - 574 99
Intand Rewenue 6,131 02 - 6,131 02
Preferential Creditors 330,638 08 - 330,638 08
Fiocating Charge Creditor 910,698 50 - 910,698 50
3,296,899 98 2,179 61 3,299,079 59

Balance \n Hand

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Interest Beanng Curmrent AJ/C

VAT Recervable

Note

1,269,397 47

1,250,602 61 -
18,794 86

1,269,397 47

No Statement of Affars figures are prowded in the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Comparies mowed from
Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 Juty 2014

17




APPENDIX 2
Page 2 of 18

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 18




APPENDIX 2

Page 3 of 18
Josah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
{ln Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' US Dollar Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 to  09/05/2013 to
08/05/2013 08/05/2014
Total ($
) ) ®
RECEIPTS
Transfer of Funds from Admunistration 1,041,944 51 - 1,041,944 51
Bank Interest Gross 330 00 - 33000
1,042,274 51 000 1,042,274 51
PAYMENTS
Transfer to Stering Account 10 34 - 10 34
Distnbution to Secured Lender 1,042,225 29 - 1,042,225 29
Bank Charges 38 88 - 38 88
1,042,274 51 000 1,042,274 51
Balance in hand 000
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 to  09/05/2013 to
08/05/2013 0810572014 Total (€}
RECEIPTS € {€)
Transfer of Funds from Admurustration 625,584 64 - 625,584 64
Bank Interest Gross 821 20 - 82120
626,405 84 0 00 626,405 84
PAYMENTS
Drstnbution tc Secured Lender 576,730 72 - 576,730 72
Bank Charges 970 - 970
576,740 42 0 00 576,740 42
Balance in Hand 49,665 42

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 19




RECEIPTS

Transfer of Funds From Administraton
Transfer of Funds From Euro Account
Bank Interest Gross
IntercompanyLoan Receivable
PAYMENTS

Liquidator's Fees

Ligudator's Expenses

Legal Fees

Balance in Hand

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Interest Bearing Curremt AIC
VAT Receivable

APPENDIX 2

Page 4 of 18
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Sterling Abstract Cf Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
From 10/05/2011 From 09/05/2013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total
(£} (£) (£)

22,805 35 - 2280535

2417 - 2417

246 83 7234 31917

73,244 92 - 73,244 92

96,321.27 72 34 96,393 61

80,798 25 - 80,798 25

486 20 - 486 20

- 11,654 22 11,654 22

81,284 .45 11,654 22 92,938 87

3,454 94

1,141 30

2,31364

3,454 94

Note

No Statemment of Affairs figure has been provided as the Comparnes moved from Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

20




APPENDIX 2

Page 5 of 18
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 to 09/05/2013 to
08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total (€)
RECEIPTS (€} ©
Transfer of Funds from Admimstration 194,874 40 - 194,874 30
Transfer of Funds from Eure Account 245 91 - 24591
195,120 31 - 195120 21
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Stering account 29 62 - 2962
Distnbution to Secured Lender 195,084 44 - 195,084 44
Bank Charges 615 - 615
195,120 21 000 195,120 21
Balance in Hand 0 00
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Ligmdation)
Joint Liquidators’ US Dollar Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 to 09/05/2013 to
08/05/2013 08/05/12014 Total ($)
RECEIPTS (%) ($)
Transfer of Funds from Admirustration 74 92 - 74 92
74 92 - 74 92
PAYMENTS
Distnbution to Secured Lender 74 92 - 74 92
74 92 - 74 92
Balance in Hand 000

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 Suly 2014 21




RECEIPTS

Receipt of Funds From Administration
Bank Interest Gross

Funds from old Company Bank Account
Intercompany Loan Recevable
PAYMENTS

Liquidator's Fees

Liquidator's Expenses

Balance in Hand

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

APPENDIX 2

Page 6 of 18
Statum Limited
{In Liqutdation)
Joint Liqguidators' Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 09/05/2013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total
(£) (£) (€)
30,341 41 - 30,341 41
639 20 2918 81 355801
- 4,494 94 4,494 94
616,737 40 - 616 737 40
647,718 01 741375 655,131 76
2743675 - 27,436 75
440 20 - 440 20
27,876 95 - 27,876 95
627,254 81
627,254 81

1B Current AIC

Note

No Statement of Affars figures are provided in the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Companies moved from

Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

22




APPENDIX 2

Page 7 of 18
Statum Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/20t1 to  09/05/2013 to
08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total (€)
RECEIPTS (€) (€}
Transfer of funds from Administration 32,306 62 32,306 62
Bank Interest 24 90 249
intercompany Transfer 355 355
32,335 07 32,335 07
PAYMENTS
Distnbution 10 Secured Lender 32,328 92 32,328 92
Bank Charges 6 15 615
32,335 07 32,335 07
Balance 1n Hand 0 00
The Comparues Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 23




APPENDIX 2

Page 8 of 18
Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
{In Ligudation)
Joint Liguidators’ Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 09/05/2013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total
RECEIPTS (£) £) (£)
Rates Refund 32371 - 32371
Transfer of Funds From Administration 1,242,151 21 - 1,242,151 21
Bank Interest Gross 12,667 13 2,906 86 1557399
1,255,142 05 2,906.86 1,258,048 91
PAYMENTS
Intercompany Loan Payable 605,066 31 - 605,065 31
Liquidator's Fees 30,757 50 - 30,757 50
Liguidator's Expenses 440 20 - 440 20
636,264 01 - 636,264 01
Balance in Hand 621,784 90
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
IB Current AC 621,784 90
Note

No Statement of Affaws figure has been provided as the Companies moved from Admnistration to Liquidation

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

24




APPENDIX 2

Page 9 of 18
Waterford Wedgwood Retaif Limited
{In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
10/05/2011 09/05/2013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total
RECEIPTS (€) (€) (€)
Transfer of funds from Administration 747973 - 747973
Bank Interest Gross 492 377 869
7,484 65 377 7,488 42

PAYMENTS
Balance in Hand 7,488 42
The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 25




Royal Doulton Limited
{In Liguidation)

Joint Liquidators® Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

To 8 May 2013

For the period

For the period

APPENDIX 2

Page 10 of 18

10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total {£}
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
Receipt of Funds from Administration 245,430 12 - 245,430 12
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 59 10 - 58 10
Bank interest 1,210 03 1,332 09 2,542 12
Rates Refund - 15,853 16 15,853 16
246,699 25 17,185 25 263,884 50
PAYMENTS
intercompany Loan Payable - 116,737 40 116,737 40
Liguidators' Fees - 31,104 25 31,104 25
Liquidators' Expenses - 440 00 440 20
- 148,281 65 148,281 85
Balance wn Hand 121,911 62
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Interest Bearnng Current A/C 115,602 64
VAT Recenable 6,308 89
121,911 62
Note

No Staterment of Affairs figure has been provided as the Companies moved from Administration to Liquidation

The above R&Pw as omitted from the previous update report to creditors in error and has been included here for reference

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

26




Royal Doulton Limited
{In Ligundation)

Joint Liquidators® Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

To 8 May 2014

APPENDIX 2
Page 11 of 18

10105712011 09/05/12013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total

RECHEPTS (E) (€) (£)
Receipt of Funds From Administration 24543012 - 245,430 12
Transfer of Funds From Euro Account 5910 - 5910
Bank Interest Gross 2,542 12 54328 308540
Rates Refund 15,853 16 - 15,853 16

263,884 50 543 28 264,42778
PAYMENTS
Intercompany Loan Payable 116,737 40 - 116,737 40
Liquidator's Fees 31,104 25 - 3110425
Liguidator's Expenses 440 20 - 440 20

148,281 85 - 148,281 85
Balance in Hand 116,145 93
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Interest Bearnng Current AC 116,145 93
Note
No Statement of Affars figure has been provided as the Companies moved from Admmnistration to Liguidation
The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 27




APPENDIX 2

Page 12 of 18
Royal Doulton Limited
(in Liquidation)
Joint Liguidators’ Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
12’;2’52;:): :;.o 09/05/2013 to
© 08/05/2014 Total (€)
RECEIPTS ©
Bank Interest 540 3% - 540 39
Transfer of Funds from Admirustration 428,276 54 - 428,276 54
428,816 93 - 428,816 93
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 72 46 - 7246
Distnbution to Secured Lender 428,738 32 - 428,738 32
Bank Charges 615 - 615
428,816 93 - 428,816 93
Balance in Hand 0 00

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 28




APPENDIX 2

Page 13 of 18
Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
{In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract Of Recerpts And Payments
To § May 2014
10052011 to 09/05/2013 to
080572013 08/5/2014 Total
RECEPTS (€) (€) (€
Transfer of Funds From Administration (Fixd) 28 326 89 - 28 326 89
Book Debts - 10,029 86 10,029 86
Receipt of Funds From Administrabon 1,401,231 94 - 140123194
Rates Refund 5237 1 - 5237 1
Bank Interest Gross 13,85195 289575 16,747 70
Transfer of Funds From Euro Account 59 59 - 59 59
1,448,707 48 12,925 61 1,461,633 09
PAYMENTS
Intercompany Loan Payable 728 797 52 - 728,797 52
Liquidator's Fees 78,468 25 - 78 468 25
Ligwidator's Expenses 626 70 - 626 70
AgentsiValuers Fees 7.760 76 - 7,760 76
Legal Fees - 10,338 50 10,338 50
Bank Charges 2575 - 2575
DTl Unclaimed Divdends 108 50 - 108 50
Inland Rewenue 1577 28 - 1,577 28
Preferential Creditors* 19,645 34 - 19,645 34
837,010 10 10,338 50 847,348 60
Balance m Hand 614,284 49
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Interest Beanng Current AC 611 117 20
VAT Recevable 3,167 29
614,284 48
Note
No Staterment of Aftairs figures are provided as the Cormpanies rmoved from Adminstraton to Liquidation
*The preferential credrors figure has decreased from the last report as £108 50 remamed unbanked and w as paud to the DTI
unclaimed dividends account
The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 29




APPENDIX 2
Page 14 of 18

Royal Doulton (UK} Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Recelpts And Payments
To & May 2014

10/05/2011 to  09/05/2013 to

08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total {€)
RECBEIPTS {€) {€)
Bank Interest 283 13 - 283 13
Transfer of Funds from Admintstration 431788 73 - 43178873
432,071 86 - 432 071 88
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Steding Account 7308 - 7308
Distrbution to Secured Lender 431,882 65 - 431,992 85
Bank Charges 615 - 515
432,071 86 - 432,071 88
Balance in Hand 000

Royal Doulton {(UK) Limited
{In Liguidation)

Jont Liquidators’ US Dollar Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014

10/05/2011 to  09/05/2013 to

08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total ($)
RECEIPTS ($) %)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 151,230 64 - 151,230 64
151,230 64 - 151,230 64
PAYMENTS
Distnbution to Secured Lender 151,230 64 - 151,230 64
151,230 64 - 151,230 64
Balance in Hand 0 00

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 30




APPENDIX 2

Page 15 of 18
Stuart & Sons Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators® Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
11/05/2011 09/05/2013
To B/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total

RECEIPTS (£) (£) (E)
VAT Refund From Administration 391990 - 391890
Transfer From Administration 387,000 58 - 387,000 58
Transfer From Euro Account 996 - 996
Bank Interest Gross 371715 23967 3956 82

394,647 59 23967 394,887 26
PAYMENTS
Intercompany Loan Payable 313,943 41 - 313,943 41
Liquidator's Fees 29,985 00 - 29,985 00
Liquidator's Expenses 44020 - 44020
Insurance of Assets 26 50 - 26 50

344,395 11 - 34439511
Balance in Hand 50,492 15
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Interest Bearing Current A/C 50,492 15
Note
No Statement of Affars figures are provided as the Companies moved from Admmistration to Liquidation

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 31




APPENDIX 2
Page 16 of 18

Stuart & Sons Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014

11/05/2011 to  09/05/2013 to

08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total (€)
RECEIPTS . (€) (€)
Transfer From Administration 100,019 44 - 100,019 44
Bank interest 126 21 - 126 21
100,145 65 - 100,145 65
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 10 61 160 12 21
Distnbution to Secured Lender 100,127 29 - 100,127 29
Bank Charges 615 - 615
100,144 05 160 100,145 65
Balance in Hand 000

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 32




APPENDIX 2

Page 17 of 18
Waedgwood Limited
{in Liquidation}
Joint Liguidators' Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014
11/05/2011 09/05/2013
To 08/05/2013 To 08/05/2014 Total

RECHPTS (E) {£) {E)
Transfer of Funds From Administration 433,480 06 - 433,480 06
Transfer of Funds From Euro Account 7391 - 7391
Bank Interest Gross 432362 154 56 447818

437,877 59 154 56 438,032 15
PAYMENTS
IntercompanyLoan Payable 357,630 42 - 357,630 42
Liquidator's Fees 46,114 75 - 46,114 75
Liquidator's Expenses 44020 - 44020
Bank Charges - 020 020

404,185 37 020 404,185 57
Balance in Hand 33,846 58
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
IB Current NC 33,846 58
Note

No Statement of Affars figure has been provided as the Compames moved from Admnistraton to Ligudation

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 33




APPENDIX 2
Page 18 of 18

Weadgwood Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014

11/05/2011 to  09/05/2013 to

08/05/2013 0810512014 Total (€}
RECEIPTS © (€)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 527 006 19 - 527,006 19
Bank Interest 665 01 - 665 01
527,671 20 - 527,671 20
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 80 58 - 90 58
Distnbution to Secured Lender 527 574 47 - 527,574 47
Bank Charges 615 - 615
527,671 20 - 527,671 20
Balance in Hand 000

Wedgwood Limuted
{In Liquidation}

Joint Liquidators' US Dollar Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2014

11/05/2011 to  09/05/2013 to

08/05/2013 08/05/2014 Total ($)
RECEIPTS ($) ($)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 67,947 BQ - 67,947 80
67,847 B0 - 67,847 80
PAYMENTS
Distnbution to Secured Lender 67,947 80 - 67,947 80
67,947 80 - 67,847 80
Balance in Hand ¢ 00

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 34




e #10Z ANt 0 patep poday ssaiboig payy sswedwo) ayy
0f £PO'0LE FivA OL NMVYHQ $334 ._<._.o._._
[T9T-1 89 L¥T0ZF 88 96L'L 08 86572} 8L ¥ES ST §16'652  SL ¥Z9 05 £99'LE 56 LE 1500 8 SYNOH Y10l
85 69 00 tog'69 59 gblL 05 00veL 5949 00 620 22 ot 26 05 £18'62 0l 82
0z 067 05 b6L'V9 $6 01 0SBIE'YL  SRES 05 g8¥ 0Z o 8 06 £/€ 62 ol 82 LVA PUE XEL
apN|Iu| SIAREWN JAYIO
[ STOYGEZZ DB ELL 57781 8L 0B 0S% 00 ¥at'lbL 00 £9¢ - -
1g1eg 00 Li5't6 0T ¥6Z 05ZI0'ZE 0L Ikt 05 ¥95's9 0s 251 - - peundesun
00 g8t 00 1£2 090 - - 00 L€2 090 - - seployaIRyS
66 905 05 0£Z'1€ 09 19 - - 05 082'1¢ 0918 - . painseg
89 661 00 Fib'9L 0528 0S LPP'SE OB SL 05 920 L 0Le - - LA TETETE TR
9L €82 St £ro'sl 00 ST STITL'BE  OF 6Tk 05 LIE 67 09 Sp) - - soofoidwgy
sloypad
oZ \it 00 Li8'9 08 §1 - - 00 L46'9 0f St - -
96 tF¥ 00 bEL'Z [TX7 - - 00 LEL 2 By - - ployesesT] pue pjoysasy - Auedouy
00 §5¥ 05 £98°C 058 - . 05108¢ 058 - - Doo1s B 9) ssessy Jauno
00 s8¢ 05 2.6 0sZ - - 05 226 05z - - siqeq Xoog
S1955Y JO UopESI|Eay
z8 LZZ 0f 660'% st §1 5SS ¥Rl e £6 51 ST §¥0'L $z2 05 892 [ )
64 0EE 0% 829 06 } 00 092 09l - - 05 89 0ED 13npuo) K091 ue swoday
¥£ 602 08 0Lp't 88 5% 55 ¥Z¥ T £E ¥l SZTSPO L T4 4 - - suopeBpseau;
suonefpgseau|
I— — - .
10 98¢ a0 ZZRGLL _ $0 008 0§ 1£2'6Z _ 0£ Q01 00 $95°Z8 0 06} 0§ §20'8 g6 &
9% Zot 0% 0pL'0Z §5 89 Q0SHEL 0025 056629 0f Gt 00000 | szl Bupiodey [Rieues
gl £S5t 05 68r'e oL - - 05 B8P'E 0L L - - [messy Bupunaeg Juanguioddy jo uopedynoN B o) suopdy Jepju)
60 Zz¥ 0% §58'69 05 591 00 895'S oLez 05 Z¥B'LS o ZEL 00 Sv¥'e 00L nse|D pue Juewsbeuey ‘vosmedns ese)
Yo TLL 059821 ot 85 wEITe ozze 05 €6 ¥l op 5¢ 05 095 0.0 Buj|id Aoymers pue Bupejysed
Buiuue|d puB UCIEJISILILIPY
REe R s e I SR O T | k) [ OOy o e ey T T A VA T
W i ram A3 s e F Y
aBuioays o |17 INIORTTY Y| [ibedanseai ety AR R ey v R
. (uonepinbyy ul}
71/G0/80 01 LL/G0D/0L polad ayl Joy 81502 B ) patjwi suog g poombBpam yeisor
9| jo | abed

€ XION3ddY




¥10Z AInF 0 patep poday ssasboid piy) sawedwos ay)

13
ST 568 SZ L4508 58 £0Z STTIS'ST 5996 05 9r9'st 0L 46 05 Z5E'91 05 5 1800 % SHNOH V101
90°7LE 00 bri'ot 08 65 00 £v2'6 o LE 05 SPL'S 06 Z} 05 Z5¢ 91 05 §}
06 965 039 6Z1L'sZ oMY 002LL's 09 /1 00 S09'E 006 DG 25801 0g 51 LyA pue xey
00 S6¢ 09 L6} 050 - - 05 /61 05 0 - - suOKUaY
vl 00tLr'S 0z LL 00 L0F 08 b 00 EYE | o e - - uopebp
apn|au| sialje|y 18410
£6 182 $L2Z82'64 5105 G4 LLTT %6 00 50b°2b 00 Iy - -
£0 8cY 05 evL'yl (73 00 928 08 a6 ZZ2e'gh 0 62 - - painaasun
00 562 05 88 oz o 05 88 DEO - - - - {epuaIajald
19 £8Z 8L5¥L°G Si 81 57 £98°1 559 0528 ¢ 05 Lk - - seafopduy
SIOUPBID
00 §6¢ 00 L2 050 - - 00 42 08 0 - -
00 S6E 00 L€Z 090 - - 00 €2 09 0 - - sqeq yooq
S}9SSY JO Uones|eay
06 8¢ 08 01Z'08 0L 26 05 150'FL 05 59 00 65191 0z ig - -
6L 67 05 225'91 05 5§ 00 0L8'L GO PY 05 212y 05 1L - - Bugioday |eiauag
9L 79t 0% 990l 06 87 0s oLl oL 00 95i's 0Z 6L - - 10D pur JuswoBeuey ‘uospiedng Ee)
€5 20 05 912' o e 00 Les 081 05 589'C 059 - - Bu)j)y Aoymeyg pue Bupejuysed
. (3¥mog. | [aRiBpso0Ey, HeSInoH e
@y htm.o._..—. 3 2 3 o B
o oBaianye| [6 Jion R ccouialusionical
¥1/50/80 O3 €£1/50/60 Pouad 8U} 10) §1509 dun | poyun] suog ¥ poombBpam yeisor
91 Jo Z abed

€ XION3ddv




#10Z AN ¥0 paiep voday ssauboid pay) sawedwon ay)

9t
00 8EL'08 31vQa QL NMYHQa §334 ._<.:E._
96 599 51 196'CZL 51 881 B0 ¥HL0L 06 LT §199t's ] 00 Lev'i 0L €6 1802 7 SHNOH V101
i 255 00 6¥8'2Z Sh oF 00 882 [T} 00 268'LL 05 6L 00 9Z1'9 08 9
¥ 258 00 9¥E'ZZ st OF Q0EELE S ¥l 00 £88'}1 05 6 00 92L'e 08 1VA pue xey
8pn|ou| sielel 18410
62 299 ST ZTL'Y gL oL 05 9ty [T $Z 036 SE T 005228 05 &
66 12¢ ST L6r') sP 05 9£56 [ 4 §. 086 34 - - painassun
00 056 00 §ZZ's 055 - - - - 0052Z's 05 seehoidwz
suoppas)
08 ZCE 00 599 00 Z 00 08¢ 0} 05 9% 0L 0 05 892 [
08 Zet 00 599 00z 00 09¢ wl 05 9€ 00 05 89Z 050 12NpUD) 550128410 U0 sodey
suonebiseau)
19 50L 05 PEC ¥ 85 £€1 0§ P5S'S 68 61 05 Zavr'cl 09 Zt 0S LIZ'sL [THT]
60 FIT 05 ZZL'} 05§ 00 £L0 | 08¢ 05 ¥59 0L1 - - Bupodey |eisueg
Q0 $5v 0 Zir'e 052 - - [ AL 2 0ss - - (messy Bupnseg yueugujoddy jo uopeaypon B e) suopdy jepju|
Sl rig 08 881z 96 001 06962'Z 4] 05 65L ¥ 0L 1L 08 ZEL S 00 18 anso|) pue juewebeuey ‘UoiAledns esesd
§€ T8¢ 00 906°9 09 61 00591'Z 08 L 00959 ¥ OLLL 00 S8 oL o Buj|4 Aoimerg pue Bupsiysen
m:.::m_a n:m :onubw_:_Eu<
* —wu“.a_ﬁe U\m‘ m“ uﬁw;. AMA. ..ﬂ-n@-’i‘uﬂ
ampAunoy T eyt
S st Hf e .
omEoPSﬁ ? M A )_M? * m.u i) i w
?oaun_:_u_._ uf)
vLIS0/30 O3 L 1L/S0/0 L pouad a3 10 SIS0 By 27d (3N) pooMBpap, PIOHBIEAN
9} jo ¢ abed

€ XION3ddV




[43 #10Z ANt +0 palep Woday ssauboid pay) saedwo?) syl

€6 9% 05 581'8) ST €¢ co6v8E  SYel 05 905'6 08 vi 00 0gE'Y 00's 150952 SHNOH TVIOL

¥¥ L6L 05 852 L) 0zl 05 819 oLt 00 OVL'S oL 8 00 088°C 00’y

¥ 6L 09 852°41 oz ¥ 05 819 0z 00 OF2'9 oL 8 00 088'C 00 ¥ L1VA pue xe)
opnjau| SJeRew 180

19'%9¢ 00 Zv6'9 S0 Bl 05 0£Z'C St Lb 05 994°7 0L% 00 056 00 +

00 S6Z 00 588 o0t 00 5889 0o - - - - Bupioday (eseues

+9 488 00 I58'C S66 0508t SZ9 0s 95L°t 0.2 00 056 00t a:n30|9 pue Juswabeuey ‘uosiuedng a5ED

¥ 18T 00 502°Z 09 00 565 0z 00019t 00 ¥ - - Buyld soimeg pue Bupepses

Buiuueld pue uonensIuIWpY

B0 _| [1-0500y e ot ] T L AU
ealAunoH] ST Ol Pt L.ﬂ.w..wv BRI T
o6siady} s Sl T A A -
{ucnepinbiq uj)
$1/50/80 01 £1/50/60 pouad oy} 10} 51502 Bl | 21d (MN} poomBpam piopaem
91 jo ¢ abed .

£ XION3ddV




8¢ ¥10Z ANf 0 palep uoday ssaibosd payy sawedwod ay)
00 Le¥'2T 31v3 Ol NMVYHQA §33d4 ._<._.O.:
63 66¢ §L659'8¢ ST 26 08 £¢ SLBPL'TT $0 95 0s Cle's or 2 180D 2 SHNOH TVLOL
82 LiE 00 JZ¥'9 ov 61 or Z| 00 191'C 00 L - -
[T 4T 00 L2%'9 o¥ &l ok Z1L 00239l & 00 L . - LYA Bue xe}
8pn|ou| SJIayeW 13410
4L i5¢ SZeeos 57 8 - SZ€Z0¢ SP 8 - -
¥7 95¢ sTeoL'L Sry - §ZE9L L Sr b - - pasnaesun
00 §1€ 00 08Z'L [ 2 - 00 09T L o0 ¥ - - seakojdwy
Si0ypalD
b T 00 029 08 | oF | 05 9¢ 0L 0 05 892 0g 0
¥F ¥Pe 00 0Z9 08} oF i 0% of oL o 05 892 0t 0 13npuUoy 8ICID84Q U0 SOy
suonebnseay)
90 8Z¢ 09 88482 09 28 00 07 00225 9F 05 oF 00 5v9'9 [T¥)
»i Z0E 00 81§52 (X ozL 00 2ot oL - - Buipodey [eiouan
00 55 s Zv'e 054 - 052ire 5L - - (sessy Buundes queunuioddy Jo UoRRIYRON B o) suCNIVY [RRIL|
oF 02¥ 05 ¥59'84 0F ¥t 009 05 i6v 8 ez 00095 9 00 L einso[) pue juawefeuey ‘uosiuedng ssed
1L 0SE 05 ¥51'e oL 089 005t ¥ o501 00 58 oLo Bupid Limyess pue Buyeiysed
Buluue|4 pue uonReSILIWPY
(ghwood | [+ wouw h > SINPHpY .@E.umm_.ﬁ ﬁ@ o&ﬁ_gm%:@u i+ (3lso0i s B ﬁ v € 4, w ‘ v , .
™ ¥ rd o f o T ) 91 [T . i_‘,.n. v e - ,
S.ux mt&—r.w_ﬂ.e m Tl T I o p z.ﬁr... iﬁw‘ 1@%% }B oxv .ﬁw 4%..4# .m&w o P ' . .
sbasany, | || 1. % nu&m&_; g PriooBligis sis Tl Tt peegs -
{uonepinbim up)
v 1HS0/80 O3 LLIS0/0) poLIad 8y} 10§ SISOD aWI | payuwn wmels
g} jo g abey

€ XIONIddV




6F - #10Z AN +0 paiep poday ssaibolg pay) savedwod ayt

6Z 058 09°¥re's 0Z 62 00 255"y 0L 5L 05 Z80's 05 €L - - 1800 2 SHNOH V101
SE 1T¢ 00 €411 ort 05 829 [ 05 Pty [T - -
§€ IZ¢ 00 €LL°L ore 05 8l9 ez 05 PEY oLt - - L¥A pue xel
apnjou| SISNEW 810
00 S1LE 00 052 1 [TE2 - - 00 09Z°L 00 - -
00§51 00 09Z') ar - - 00 092 L 0ot - - saakordurg
Sioupas)
suonebgsaau]
95 EEE 05 KTl 08 1T 05 £28°¢ or £l 00 86¢£°¢ ors - -
00 562 00 888'L or9 00 888'} or9 - - - - Bupoday |Ri13uan
- - - - - - - - - {(messy Bupnoag uanquioddy jo uopesynoN B 3) suopoy (egiu|
v 9t 05 ¥8L'C 0ze as|z'l ob » 00 996 1 gt - - anso|s pue Juawabeuew 'uosedng asen
89 +5¢ 00 6612 0z9 00 84 098z 0o zeEr L [11:RH - - Buij4 Aoymes pue Bupaiysen
Buiuueld pue uogensIPY
O [ e TR B o
Ay Aunoy | [va b el a._.@ﬁ: R ALY o P LS.
- B “ - 2 ! t n b o B W y
wm.w_?c., T ._<._..mmh b3 .w«ﬂ.% -Hodans(y B:nuwﬂw mm:as_ »..mw@wﬂ_,a. w.m.aw.mmn , ; g mwﬁf L % o <,
{uonepinbi up)
$1/50/80 03 £1/50/60 Powsad ay} 10§ §)S03 aun} pawi|wmes
91 Jo g afieg

€ XIONAddV




ot ¥10Z AN 0 palep poday ssaibolg payy Savedwod syl
0§ L62'08 3iv3a Ol NMVYHA S334 ._<._.O.L
10 86¢ 00 295'6¢ 08 96 SLEOT'LL SR Sl 696l g9 o [ or g 15092 SHNOH V101l
£0 978 [ 0Z 52 00 Ir0'S oF 8L 00 S6v't 08 L - -
£0 92¢ 00 Zrs's 0Z 52 0006 ov 8l 00 SEF € o8 L - - L1VA PUe XeL
apnIau] SRR 43410
[T 00 222 ¢ [ ST BL¥ S8 1 SL€08'L L3 - -
0z i5¢ 0% 2012 0% s [ St 5. €08't S b - - painaesun
00 622 05 ¥LL 050 oS bl 0S0 - - - . seakodwy
SI0yUpaId
¢ ¥82 09 vEL') oL 9 00 026 oo ¥ 0% vig oL Z - -
00 §¥Z 05 Z0L'L oSy 00 028 0¥ 05 28} 050 - - ployesee pue pjoyeald - Auadoid
00 g6¢ 00 Z£9 08 - - 00 2€9 wl - - 6199 yood
S)OSSY JO UOQESIEIY
84 29¢ 00 299 08 | 05 AT 01 b 00 9¥1 [ 05 892 ot o
#4 29¢ 00 299 08 05 42 okt [ or o 05 992 o 1PRPUSD KI0ID8HQ Uo SHodey
suoijeBysaau|
1t 05V 0% S0v's2 oF 85 00 LES'Y 08 9t 05 012'EL [ 00 §98°L oL 8
98 50¢ 00 PiL'L 08§ 05 ELT ) sy 05 005 [ - - Bupiodey jeseued
00 S5¥ 05 Ziv's 0si - - 0s2ive 193 - - {s10ssy Bupnaoeg jusunuioddy jo uopedypoN B a) suopdy (BRU]
vh 0SS 05 P9S8 08 ¥Z 05 814 ozs 0oSvLY 091 00 08%'L 008 ainsol) pue uewsBeuey ‘uoledng esed
28 66¢ 05 915'9 ot 8k 00 6£6'} 08 g9 05255 ¥ or Lt 00 58 oo Bupid Aoymmng pue Bupsiyses
Bujuueld pue uoneRsitIWPY
{3500k | [ . 033800: [, A%IngHL: Ui R3lzsooc B InoR It g Ve ;ﬁ. g L) e T
Sﬂm «.a,__ﬂﬁ_vo.m“ ?...m =TT \‘.am.mmn. o o = == ; (Wuﬁv Wy f# . ..
“oBeaAvE .39 i ?ﬁr@%ﬁ:ﬂw S LI S S
#1S0/80 ©) 14/50/0} pouad ay) o 53500 aun | PayW [iejoy poomBpeps piopaiea
9| jo . abed

€ XION3ddY




¥10Z AInp #0 pajep vodsy ssauboid pnyl sawedwo? ayr

134
L0°%EC 0% sva's 0991 00 061'C 06 01 09 55¢°Z 0LS - 1802 2 SHNOH 101l
2 0ZC 0S €66 0L e 05 119 ez [ ag o -
ar oze 05 £65 oL e 05 L2868 oEZ o113 08 - 1V¥A pue xelL
IPN|2U| SUSREN 49130
] A% 00 Z55'y 05 €l s ZLS'Z 088 05 6£0'Z 06 ¢ -
00 562 00 290'L we 00 Z90'L noe - - - Bupioday |r18usD
69 S5¢ W rLe't oL s Q0 eiL 0LZ 00 Z¥0°L o+ Z - 2inso|o puw juswabeuey ‘'uosiadng ases
il 6% 00 949°L o8’y 0G 829 ez 0G 166 052 - Buind Asoymess pue Bupaiysen
m:.::m_m pue ucnensiwpy
T | B B gﬁE DS S
Buzkcm,o&_ 0 gy :i,m ST
. omﬂgﬁh il .wsmm.z o Ty o
(uonepinbiq up}
P1/G0/80 O3 €1/50/60 pouad auj J0) 1503 sun ] payun pejoy poomBpopa piopisies
91 jo g abed

€ XION3ddV




#10Z AN +0 poiep noday ssaiboud pay} saweduio) syl

(47
00 ¥0L°LE 31vAa Ol NMY¥a §334 ._<._.oh._
il o §Z 80079 96 et 00 28¢'0L 08 LC ST 5L'2E STBL 00 95561 062z 1802 '8 SHNOH V101l
68 Z0§ 05 L2V [T%1] 00 286'Z 09 L1 0S¥SE'6 05 6l 00 §t8°8 00 Lb
v v 00 6595°04 [TYZ4 00286'2 09 L1 00 294'E 0oL 00 OLL'Y 008 L1YA pue xel
8pn|au| sia)iel JoWI0
§5 228 SZ'v58'9 ST - - ST'Yse'9 ST AT - -
Sg 0Ly ST I8 s0Z - - G2 Z¥R S0z - - paJnaasun
gL Eg 00 Z10'9 oz el - - 00ZH0 9 0z &l - - saefojdug
SI0PPaAID
8z Z0% 00 LO9'S 0t 6 - - 05 ELLT 088 05 188'C 09¢
9L 128 00 982's 05 § - - 05 Z88°C a0 04 L88'C 05 € ooyg B 3) sjessy JoLl0
00 56¢ 00 91¢ 080 - - 0091 080 - - glqeg yoog
S]a585Y JO UOnesedy
05°ZEE 00 599 002 00 09€ 091 05 9¢ [T1) 05 992 0g 0
05'ZEE 00 599 00z 00 09€ 09 | 05 9¢ oL0 05 892 0E0 1Npue) $10320410 U0 sUodey
suonebnsaau|
vl Zty 03 98L'2 0t v9 00 §v0's 092 05 921'¢1 09 L€ 00 895°L 0L8
96 65T 05 608°¢ 0LZ1 00 60E € o¥ L} 05 005 ot L - - Buppoday |eiousy
00 S5¥ 05T 052 - - 05ZIvE 052 - - {(messy Buunsag usuguioddy jo uonedynoN B a) suonay |epiul
v8 ££5 00'v62'Pl 06 L2 05989 L 084 05 2L2'S oLvl 00 08%°4 008 anso|p pue juswabeuey 'uosiuedng asen
£0 05¢ 05 019°S 0z 9t 05 660'2 or L 00 Sar's oLe 00 §8 oL 0 Buji4 oygeyg pue Bupasen
Buluue)d pue ucnensIuUpY
R | T N TR i, TR LSNP
_amam..mt%m:“ PRl e im gty sar e : N AE ..Mw o e S HW,._
abuishvif| [MENIEARIVIOIEERA y CEEOEEEG . L 5ot fupn A AR et 5 VR S P
{uonepinbi uj)
#1/50/20 03 L1/S0/0) Pouad 9y} 10j S350 BuN| pepwi uaynog |eAoy
91 jo g abed

£ XION3ddV




£y ¥10Z Ainr #0 palep poday ssauboud pay) sawedwo) ayl
66 587 00 6EL'82 06 L5 00 28L°S oL el 05 629°04 0L ¢z 08 ZZL 1) 05 vk 13809 % SHNOH Y101
£0 165 05 L9 0L L2 05°'¥L6 0 £ 00 Z29'9 03 £l 00 §58'8 [T
20¥ES 00 650°9 0z 0% 0S ¥18 oL g 0s vEP ok + 00 0LL'Y 009 LVA pue xef
62 689 08 ZIED 0S Lb - - 06 /8L 9 05 24 0062ZL'Y 005 suojsUay
apnIau| SISPEW JaY10
0¢ 53£ 00 0£9 002 - - 00 0£9 00z - -
00 S1E 00 0£9 0z - - 00 0£9 e - - seafojdwy
sa0ppal)
§1 £82 00 SELT 00 ¢ - - 05 22 050 0§ 188'C [FH3
Sz €8 00 SEL'T 0 - - 0S 4p2 050 0% /68T 0s¢ (w205 B o) messy so0D
81988y JO UONESI|RaY
89 GEC 05 200's 0z 05 zL9'r 099l 00 0£L'E 092 - -
00 S6Z 0§ 260'c 05 01 05 L60't as oL - - - - Bupiodoy [easuan
¥6'roe 09 Z66'Z 0ze 05 826 ore 00 ¥10'T o8 ¥ - - 2ins0|) pue juswebeuey ‘vosiadng wed
€L Ive 05 Z16'L 05§ 05 962 0z ooglL | 08 - - Bu)iy4 saameys pue Bupensed
m:_::u_m pue UchensIuIwpyY
] « & (3 £ Fa g 1 “
3 Moo W H,mm.,. mmrc.m&._mm\xeg T #.We. dm).azm [
el [ROF (DRI e AR P AT
aBesanyd| | CA TV ,.AN%.H R 1) o f&. © .
?oawu.:c.._ ==
YLIS0/80 03 £1/50/60 pouad ayj} 10} 5509 | peyiwin uoynoq [eAoy
91 jo 9| abed

£ XIONIddV




¥1L0Z AN 0 palep Hoday ssaiboid payL ssiuedwo) auL

144
00 857’82 31v0 0L NMVHO $334 V101 |
99 16 62 55€'071 0€ L0 §L86C'12 0068 $Z 696'SL §¢ 061 §1 1t0'SZ 85 12 1800 '8 SHNOH V10l
0f 69¢ 05 £27'FL 59 8¢ 05 E8SY Sv 8l 00 069'6 0z 02 - -
T0 908 05 £¥6°L 5992 0S 862'F 5% 21 00 §62'¢ 0L - - L1VA pue xeL
apN|ou) SIANEWN WO
z6 97¢ 05 68¢°SS ov 291 SLYISE §5 OV SLveg'sy $8 921 00 056 00 L
85 062 00 866’y 0T L SZ 268'T 68 bt GLSpL'E 86§ - - pesndasun
00 067 00 85 [ 4] - - 00 895 00 - - sloployaieys
1P 602 00982 ot €1 0004 2 05 ZL 00 8L 080 - - 1enuaiajad
og sve 05 5P 0L 84 06252 0z ot 00 SPE'EY 0% 021 00 056 001 saofojdug
sJoupai)
ZL 628 05 L¥0'L 058 05 ZLE 0s 0 00 S6¥ 00 | 00 0¥F"9 00 L
68 998 00 5£6'9 008 - - 00 g6t 00 L 00 OPP'e 004 (r01g 6 o) sjsesy JoIPQ
00 522 05 ZH 050 05 Zhi 050 - - - - §198Q oo
S]9SSY JO uonesi|eay
05 Z¢E 00 599 00z 00 09¢ 09t 0§ 9t 0L 0 05 892 00
08 2¢E 00 599 00z 00 09€ 09t 05 8¢ oL 0 05 892 0E0 19Npues SI0RI04IQ UO spoday
suonebnsoaau)
68 8ip §Z 086'TH 5. 68 00 802°2 06 I 00 €88°L) 09 Z¥ ST 68E AL SE 61
&b 10¢ 05'vZ6'T 0L 8 00 bZ¥'Z or 8 0§ 00§ og L - - Bupuoday |Riauss)
0D S5¥ s UY'E 0s L - - 0sZiv e 052 - - {masvy Buunzeg quaunuioddy jo uopgeaynon B a) suopdy (ERIU)
78 019 05°F0L'ST oL It 00 6¥8°L 099 05 0£2'9 05 5t oo seLiL 00 8t anso[ pue Juswabeuey ‘uosiaedng ey
£8 93¢ 52 8¢5'11 A 00 5£9'¢ 062k 05 669°L 0g 8l SZ ¥ SZ 0 Bujjg Aomeg pue Bupaiysed
m:.::u_n_ pue can-».:_EE
(3 won, 43} 800 2 Sk . SIN0H 5| b TNB00pH sitsinoHIBH (3 500 M sadsinoHity LaElIS00 S [ RSINoHR R
Bumit_._w_w_,, JI :mw. P I SACR: MR A s R (Mwwﬂ ey Lw..:
ofesiysh| R PRy IO uoddnSielEl T ESY, :.,.i e

9| 40 1| sfed
¢ XIGN3IddY

£1/60/80 O3 L L/50/0) pouad oy 10§ SISO i)

ansu_:c,._ c__
pepwi {Mn) uoynoq jekoy




st #10z App #0 palep roday ssauboid paiy) ssiuedod ayjl

€9 19¢ 05 1L2S'vE 09 56 002ZL'9 [+ 44 05 6¥P'e2 05 €4 - - 1502 '? SHNOH V101l
[ 0% 686°L [T 00 0Z¢'L 0B ¢ 0% 6989 (TR - -
66 Z2¢ 05 652" 06¢ 00 528 08¢ 05 vEP oLk - - 1¥A pue XeL
00 S6v 00 5¢¥°9 00 gL - - 00 SEF'S 00 €L - - suolsuad
00562 00 562 0oL Q0 562 00l - - - - uopebpny
aph|au| sJa) e JBLO
ZZ Lbt 00 819°11L 08 L5 0§ 208 05 E 05 19881 0 8% - -
00562 00 562 0w 00 562 0o - - - - pasnaasun
A a8 00 08C'LH 08 05 05ZLS 052 05 198 9} 0g B - - sagdojdurg
SJoUpauD
00 56 00 S6v 00 | - - 00 S6¥ [ - -
00 56v 00 G6v 00 } - - 00 S6¥ o0+ - - (yoois B 8) syessy oo
£1088Y JO UONESIEIY
£8 LEE 00 ZIY's 06'¥Z 05'vEL'Y 08t 09 L2y oL 0l - -
00 962 s UIT ese 052122 05 L - - - - Bupiodey |eisuan
6Z 5¥¢ 00 56T 058 00 696 0L€ 00 996 | 08 - - 8115010 pue Juswabeue ‘UOEIAAONG BEED
08 93¢ 05'PoZ'c 068 00 ELO L e 051822 0ES - - Buiny Kioymels pue Bupejysed
Buluueld pue :oagm_:_..:v<
@)1E09 . | [L543)moD) ﬂ JEAsInoH G ; T . e
= ﬂ %;A witﬁ% el e e g N oY ; % g WVW %.m %MMW” ‘z.*....ax .v-. y ;,Mf
1edrALNOY! ﬁmﬁ, . - 3y b R , RIE e B ar,i
obdisiys| R Ry, BRI 1 :

?oawu.:v_._ ::
tLIS0/80 O £1/50/60 Poiad oy 1o) 503 ewi] paywi (Mn) uoynoeq [edoy

9l jo Z| abed
£ XIGN3ddY




14 102 AInr $0 palep woday ssaibolg pay] savedwosn ayl
00 696'6Z 31vQa OJ NMVYHQ $33d ._<._.O.:
¥6 96€ 00 85L°1Y 0Z S0L 00 80E'LL 09 LF SZ 190'ZZ 50 €3 SLT86'L [TX] 15059 SHNOH V101
61 9EC 08 1E9°L (Y 0§ 009'¢ [ 00 L£0'F 0z 6 - -
[ 05 1592 0LZz 05 009'€ 05 €l 00 L8 ¥ 0z6 - - IVA pue xel
apniau| sISTRW 18O
64 ot 62 12Z'C St i 00 6Z¢ or L ST 2v6'y S0 €L - -
L1 8pe szcoz't T3 00 282 oz L $Z 126 Sz 2 - - paindasun
zg 89 00 890'F 0o L 00 ¥ 0Zo 00120 ¥ ce ok - - soeakojdwgy
sioypaln
00 S8E 00 &L 0z 0 - - 00 42 0z 0 . -
00 §8¢F 00 &2 0z 0 - - 00 4L az o - - PIOYesEa] PUT Ployeaid - Auedaid
sjassy JO Uones|eay
0% TE¢ 00 599 002 00 09 09} 0% 92 010 08 897 ot 0
0 Ze¢ 00 599 002 00 09€ 091 05 98 oLo 05 892 o] ¥ONPUO) Si01o8Jid U0 suodey
- - - - - - - - - suopeBpsaau|
suonebnssau)
€6 97¥ SZ £L18T S8 §9 058L0°L 0L S2 05 082'¢El 05 Z¢ STrLLL Sz 8
¥z 00€ 06 Zeo't oc 0L 050892 oL6 00 29¥ oz} - - Bupadey [e1auss)
00 §5b 0% ZI¥'E 0s 2 - - 05 2ZL¥ € 5L - - (syessy Buunaeg uounujoddy jo uopeaypoN B o) sUORY (BRI
06 12§ 09 9S¥'¥l 0L Lz 009LLE 099 050£T S gL el 0W0osL s einso|) pue juewebeury ‘uomsAledng 580
¥r Lse SLISi'L st oz o0eLee or 6 05 G2y 0,01 ST ¥02 sT0 Buyj4 Loymerg pue Bupajyses
Buluue|g pue uonensIURUPY
{3 Jm_.o? :.Au?ﬁﬂﬂfh _m MEMOI% .WWM; a%ﬂwr Ww; ﬁx T e._vw%.
aniKunor SR e by
oBEIoAYY: e
{uonepinbr up
¥1/50/80 O3 L LiS0/11 POLIBd 4] 40} SISOD Sl pouwi] sUoS B pEMS
9l Jo g| abey

€ XION3ddv




Ly #1L0Z ANt +0 pajep Loday ssaubicld piy) saedwon syl

gL 52¢ 00 964'8 00 L2 05 6PE'S Ot 8} 05 9vP'e 0Ls - - L1802 % SUNOH Tv.lOl

S LLE 05 G55} [ 00 1ZL'L [ 05 viv oLl - .

FrY 0% 955°s [T33 Q0 121'1 0ge 05 ¥ ol L - - LVA pue xe)
apnjou} SIaEN 49RO

29128 05 0PZ'L [I%+3 [ A 0 vl 00 Z1L0't 094 - -

00°S67 00 6IP'T 0zg 00 8L¥'Z 0z e - - - - Bupioday |e13UsD)

€1 S¥E 00 £29'2 092 05 vZ6 oce 05 869'L i - - ainso|9 pue wewabeuey ‘vospuadng e

16 8¥¢ 05 8612 0£9 00 588 00E 05 ELE'L 0Ee - - Buyjid Aoyms pue Bupe)ysen

Buiuueld pue uonegSILILPY
m-&m? R fﬂ TOAERD

ﬂ,w ! EwL) +
3 ; L
SR Y T )

Pt ot

@m0y | [ 1.3)mooeziFimnonty (& )EoomlHEInoH g E@f

auum;_mum_.: H.\aﬂm T aiv ..,.‘mms.,wm [
4 oddn
e 6 i s [ b

rm.\w..”.\i—..wﬂ#.,u &&Qn \W_HL
{uonepinbiy uy)
#1/50/80 03 £1/50/60 pouad ai Jo} S0 AW ) papwIT SUOg § UEMS

91 Jo t) abed
€ XION3ddVv




#LOZ AP p0 palep Loday ssalbiold piyl sawedwen ayl

8y
31vQ Ol NMYHd $334 ._5.0._._
[T 9T 00 6T 06 9% SITBE'9S St 651 150D % SUNOH Tv.10L
18 HE [TX~4 00 986'S 06 12 00 §$2°¢ 0zl
T 0L 62 009965 0612 00552 € 0zL LVA PUE XEL
apn|au| SIayeW JAYID
99 0£C S 8L - - SZ [90°6¢ [T
Th szt S04 - - CTEYS S S0 LI painaasun
65 k62 0 Lot - . 00 #25'EE ot 0L soafoidw3
Sioppaad
0§ 2EE 00 Z 00 09¢ 08t 0 9¢ 0L 0
08 Z¢¢ 00z 00 09 09} 05 9€ oL o 1INPUOD KIOYIAQ U0 s0dey
suonebnsaau)
i ¥ or £9 00 6199 or £2 00'F20'¥L 06 £
0L L0E ot 0} 001082 008 0S 005 ) Bupcdoy jeieued
00 55 052 - - 05 ZIv'e 5L {mes3y Bupnaeg queunuijoddy jo vapeapnoN B 8) suopay jegU
6 vo¥ /] 0O ZLE's 089 05 55¥ S 122 oD pue uewabeusy ‘voedng asen
1Z §5¢ 05 61 00 961°Z 08 L 0GPy 09 1 Bui4 Aoymes pue Bupeysen
Bujuueld pue uonegsILIWLpY
I ~ Y 2T e Jw.tmv;\_ e _p.W.x.v. r» }4:
L RS gl mfsﬂﬂﬂiwg it oy
SmiAUno X DAL X BT, T i
32 =l &7 . a (. .... o, T Ak " .
o8V ovioR T BN B
(uonepinbim up)
¥10Z/S0/80 ©3 LLOZ/SO/L | POHA 5Y) JOJ S350 autr] pajjun poombBpam
91 Jo g| abeg

€ XIAN3ddVY




6t fL0z AInp $0 pajep uoday ssalbold pryl sswedwor sy
£4 08¢ 00 986°9Z 08 9L 05 910's [T} 05 618'1Z 0L 6§ - - 1800 % SHNOH TV10L
LI6LE 00528°L oy 05 0v6 [T 08'ret oL L - -
Lisle 00 58°) ocwy 05 0¥6 0ze 05 vEp oLt - - 1A pue xe)
apnjau} s1sne 18410
04 09¢ 00 89¥'8L 0z LS - - 00 gor'gl 0z s - -
00§18 05 1% [T} - - 05 LE QL0 - - paunaesun)
61 09¢ 05 9Ev'aL oL LS - - 06 9Ev 81 aL g - - saakoldury
sioppas)
00 ££¢ 00 £60°2 0f 12 00 520 06 €1 00 200°¢ oL - -
00 $62 00 64T 0z 8 00 6Lb'E 0z g - - - - Buproday |eseusg
00 09¢ 00 9627 09 L 05 €6 0EE 06 Z8s't 0E¥ - - anso|y pue juswsabeuey ‘vosuedng esed
9€ Z5¢ 00 8£6'L 05 s 05 £89 orz 0§ beZ'L oL - - Bumy Aoymgerg pue Bunapse)
Buiuue]d pue uocpegsiuILIpyY
[£]) MS 11 - @weo. |7 snoH - | [+ {33005k 38y @a@ Tw %.E#.% . . s .ot
ey t__-o_-___ .,1 N .A.,, by LS -f -, 1& ?1 N fhd ) ..4..»0.‘ N .u».wrc:«m _yn LT
o Ae._m Owa, W Jw:o&:ma QM e, B T

S L€

ol jo g| abeg
€ XIGN3ddY

¥1/50/80 03 £1/50/60 pouad o) Joj 3503 auN]

{uoepmbi u))
papun-] poomBpoa




APPENDIX 4
Page 1 of 8

Rule 2 72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986
Relevant date for proving 5 January 2009

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of ¢clam, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitahsed £
interest as at the date the company went into
hqudation {see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion)

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
{b)y amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown 1n box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give detalls of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Soctal Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

i0

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

The Compantes Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

50




APPENDIX 4
Page 2 of 8

Rule 2.72 Form 4 25
PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

in the matter of Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc
In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986
Relevant date for proving 5 January 2009

1 | Name of Creditor

2 | Address of Creditor

3 | Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

4 | Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hiquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion)

5 | If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a} amount of Value Added Tax £
{b} amount of clam NET of Value Added Tax | £

uncapitalised interest please state amount

|
6 | If total amount above includes outstanding £
|
|

7 | f you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown 1h box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5{(b)

8 | Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and f so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) clamed as preferential £

9 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10 | Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

11 | Signature of credrtor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

| Position with or relation to creditor

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014 51




APPENDIX 4
Page 3 of 8

Rule 2,72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986
Relevant date for proving 5 January 2008

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation {see note)

Detars of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

if the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of clam NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categores of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given £

1

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Posttion with or relation to creditor

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

52




APPENDIX 4
Page 4 of 8

Rule 2.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Royal Doulton Ltd
In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Relevant date for proving 5 January 2009

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of clam, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the ¢claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b} amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
tn box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any securnity held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

53




APPENDIX 4
Page 50f8

Rule 2.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
In Liguidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986
Relevant date for proving 5 January 2009

Form 4 25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
kqutdation {(see note)

Detalls of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(p) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in bath box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule & to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name wn BLOCK LETTERS

Posttion with or relation to creditor

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014




APPENDIX 4
Page 6 of 8

Rule 272

Form 4 25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

in the matter of Stuart & Sons Limited
In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Retevant date for proving 5 January 2009

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapttalised
Interest as at the date the company went into
iquidation {see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may calt for any document or
evidence to substantiate the clam at his
discretion)

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of clam NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in hox 5(b})

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
sechion 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1886 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) clamed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given

Ll

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

The Companies Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

55




APPENDIX 4
Page 7 of 8

Rule 272

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Statum Limited
In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Relevant date for proving § January 2009

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Iiquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hguidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
{by amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown n box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b}

Give detalls of whether the whale or any part
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule & to, the
insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Securnity Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

The Comparwes Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

56




APPENDIX 4
Page 8 of 8

Rule 272

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Wedgwood Limited

In Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986
Relevant date for proving 5 January 2009

Form 4.25

1 | Name of Creditor

2 | Address of Creditor

3 | Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapttalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

4 | Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hqutdator may call for any document or
evidence to substantrate the claim at his
discretion}

5 | If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(2) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

6 | If total amount above includes outstanding £

uncapitahsed interest please state amount

7 | If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box §(b)

8 | Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and  so which) of
the categornes of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) clamed as preferential £

9 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10 | Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given £

11 | Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

The Compantes Third Progress Report dated 04 July 2014

57




